Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	J J 7 7 7		
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡	and the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Tab settings - To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name:		
Peter Vlasenko and Douglas Perry	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 11 Hines Road		
Other	City: KanataState: ON Zip: K2K 2X1		
July 25, 2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appl A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/329,461	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Name:Borden Ladner Gervais LLP	7. Total lee (6) 51 10 5. 117		
	Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address:	504502		
World Exchange Plaza	501593		
City: Ottawa State: ON Zip: K1P 1J9			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.	Attorney Docket No. PAT		
L. Anne Kinsman (Reg. No. 45,291)	July 31, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

1130-6

WORLDWIDE IP-OTT-1\563619\1

## ASSIGNMENT

We:

- (1) Peter Vlasenko 145 Clarkson Crescent Kanata ON K2L 3E1 **CANADA**
- (2) Douglas Perry 4-185 Stewart Street Ottawa ON K1N 6J8 CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

> MOSAID Technologies Inc. 11 Hines Road Kanata ON K2K 2X1 CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 10/329,461 filed December 12, 2002, relating to, and entitled:

## MATCHLINE SENSING FOR CONTENT ADDRESSABLE MEMORIES

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We agree to co-operate in obtaining the above-mentioned patent protection, and to execute such documents as may be required to file the above-mentioned applications, and secure the above-mentioned patents, in the name of the assignee, or its successors in title.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

OTOBURD -4	VANATA	C	CANADA Country
SIGNED at	KANATA City or Town	(	Country
this <u>25</u>	day of	lasenko Beneu	eks
	Peter V	lasenko	5
		/	
	STATEMENT BY WITNESS		•
	O w	hose full post office address is	
1. Kathley	(name of witness)	•	
2881-308	Richmond Road OHana	Ontario Canada	
	esent and did see Peter Vlasenko execute the w	vithin assignment and such assignor	1
is personally know	wn to me to be the person described in such docur	nent.	
	d/s	Edden flery	
	Ju	Signature of Witness	1 .
			-
SIGNED at	KANATA		CANADA
	City or Town		Country
this $\frac{26}{}$	City or Town  TH day of Jory, 20	DILLARI	ρ
	Doug	das Perity	
	STATEMENT BY WITNES	SS	7 🕻
	, ,	whose full post office address is	
1. Kathl	(name of witness)	Activities with the same of th	
1	8 Richmond Road DAG	wa antaio Canad	<u>6</u>
	present and did see Douglas Perry execute the	within assignment and such assigno	7
was personally is personally kr	present and and see Douglas 1 erry execute site nown to me to be the person described in such doc	cument.	
		athleen Lerry	
	•	Signature of Witness	

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Page 2 of 2